Lease Revenue Bond Reserve Fund, Series 2021 created by Section 4.05 hereof. 

“Reserve Requirement” means an amount equal to the lesser of: (i) ten percent 

(10%) of the original principal amount of the Bonds; (ii) the maximum annual principal 
and interest requirements on the Bonds or (iii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) 
of the average annual principal and interest requirements on the Bonds. 

“Revenue Fund” means Laramie County Community College Building Authority 

Lease Revenue Bond Revenue Fund, Series 2021 created by Section 4.08 hereof. 

“Revenues” means (i) if any, all amounts payable from time to time by the